SPALDING COUNTY

Committed to Excellence

Post Office Box 1087 Griffin, Georgia 30224

March 12, 2019 *PRESS RELEASE* FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION CONTACT: Kelly Carmichael (770) 467-4750

NOMINATIONS FOR THE "BAIN PROCTOR AWARD FOR VOLUNTEERISM" WILL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL April 1, 2019

Nominations are now being accepted for the annual

"Bain Proctor Award for Volunteerism"

This award recognizes outstanding Spalding County volunteers who have made contributions to the growth, development and strengthening of the quality of services, programs and activities for Spalding County Citizens.

Any resident of Spalding County who has volunteered his/her service to the betterment of the community is eligible for nomination.

The candidate may not be paid or otherwise compensated for their service.

Nominations should include the following:

- 1. A cover page with the nominee's name and address, the name of the person submitting the nomination, contact information, and the name of the nominating association or organization, if any.
- 2. A maximum of a one-page typed (12-point font, 1-inch margins) statement documenting the nominee's volunteer service to Spalding County and its citizens.

Nominations shall be accepted no later than 5:00pm on April 1, 2019.

Mail or deliver nominations to:	Spalding County Leisure Services
	843 Memorial Drive
	Griffin, GA 30223

Nominations may be emailed to: kcarmichael@spaldingcounty.com

For more information, please call 770-467-4750

#